TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM597111

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SOUTH WEST PLUMBING & WATERHEATERS, INC.		03/24/2020	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOUTH WEST PLUMBING & WATERHEATERS, LLC		
Street Address:	2401 SW Alaska Street		
City:	Seattle		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98106		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5194421	SOUTH WEST PLUMBING		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com Email: Colleen M. Ganin, Perkins Coie LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136718-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colleen M. Ganin
SIGNATURE:	/Colleen M. Ganin/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=Certificate of Conversion from INC to LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion from INC to LLC#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion from INC to LLC#page3.tif source=Certificate of Conversion from INC to LLC#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007049 FRAME: 0100

source=Certificate of Conversion from INC to LLC#page5.tif source=Certificate of Conversion from INC to LLC#page6.tif source=Certificate of Conversion from INC to LLC#page7.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007049 FRAME: 0101



Secretary of State

I, KIM WYMAN, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

From

SOUTH WEST PLUMBING & WATERHEATERS, INC., a/an WASHINGTON PROFIT CORPORATION

to

SOUTH WEST PLUMBING & WATERHEATERS, LLC, a/an WASHINGTON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, effective on the date indicated below.

Effective Date: 03/24/2020 UBI Number: 601 337 744



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Kim Wyman, Secretary of State

Date Issued: 03/24/2020

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007049 FRAME: 0162

FILED
Secretary of State
State of Washington

Date Filed: 03/24/2020 Effective Date: 03/24/2020

UBI No: 601 337 744

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF

SOUTH WEST PLUMBING & WATERHEATERS, INC.

These Articles of Conversion are being made pursuant to Revised Code of Washington Chapters 25.15.446 and 23B.09.040.

Article I

South West Plumbing & Waterheaters, Inc. has been converted into South West Plumbing & Waterheaters, LLC. Before the conversion, South West Plumbing & Waterheaters, Inc. was a Washington corporation.

Article II

The name of the surviving organization is South West Plumbing & Waterheaters, LLC and its form is a limited liability company; the jurisdiction of its governing statute is Washington, Revised Code of Washington Chapter 25.

Article III

The date that the conversion is effective is the date that these Articles of Conversion and the Certificate of Formation of South West Plumbing & Waterheaters, LLC are filed by the Washington Secretary of State.

Article IV

This conversion was duly approved by the sole shareholder of South West Plumbing & Waterheaters, Inc. pursuant to RCW 23B.09.030.

Article Y

The Certificate of Formation of South West Plumbing & Waterheaters, LLC., the surviving entity in this conversion, is submitted simultaneously with these Articles of Conversion.

DATED this 23 0 day of March, 2020

SOUTH WEST PLUMBING & WATERHEATERS, INC.

By William Buckingham, its President

1549338 8559-0003

Work Order #: 2020032400170682 - 1

TRADEMARK Received Date: 03/24/2020

Page: 1 of 5 REEL: 007049 FRAME\"07'03\"cived: \\$240.00

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SOUTH WEST PLUMBING & WATERHEATERS, LLC

The undersigned executes the following Certificate of Formation for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Washington Limited Liability Company Act (Revised Code of Washington, Title 25):

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be South West Plumbing & Waterheaters, LLC ("the Company").

ARTICLE II. PURPOSES AND DURATION

- 2.1 <u>Purposes</u>. The nature of the business of the Company and its purposes are to transact any and all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be formed under the Washington Limited Liability Company Act, RCW Chapter 25.15, as now in force or as it may be amended.
- 2.2 <u>Duration</u>. The existence of the Company shall commence on the date of filing this Certificate of Formation with the Secretary of State and shall continue in perpetuity unless dissolved.

ARTICLE III. REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

3.1 <u>Registered Office</u>. The initial registered office of the Company is located at:

701 Pike Street, Suite 1200 Scattle, WA 98101-3927

3.2 <u>Registered Agent.</u> Its initial registered agent of the Company is David K.

Eckberg, who hereby consents to serve as such registered agent

David K. Eckber

ARTICLE IV. PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The address of the initial principal place of business of the Company is:

2401 SW Alaska Street Seattle, WA 98106

ARTICLE V. MANAGEMENT - MANAGERS

The management of the Company shall be vested in its managers.

ARTICLE VI. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY

The Members and Managers of this Company shall have limited liability and indemnity protection to the extent provided by law and in the company's Operating Agreement.

> ARTICLE VIL **MEMBERSHIP**

At formation, the sole member of the Company is:

Buckingham Holdings, Inc.

ARTICLE VIII. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON SIGNING

The name and address of the initial authorized agent of the organizers of the Company is: David K. Eckberg 701 Pike Street, Suite 1400 Seattle, WA 98101-3927

Upon the formation of the Company, only the member and managers are authorized to act and to bind the Company. The authorized agent of the organizers executes this Certificate which shall be effective immediately upon its filing with the Washington Secretary of State.

DATED this 23^{LP} day of March, 2926.

2



COVER SHEET FOR CONVERSION OF BUSINESS ENTITY

The undersigned, under penalties of perjury, do hereby attest to the conversion and/or domestication of the specified entity by virtue of the selections and information provided below.

<u>C</u>	<u>onverting from:</u> (current domi	icile and entit	y type)			
0	Choose 1 domidle (required)	Û	Choose I entity type (required)	Governing statute		
7	Domestic (Washington)	7	Profit Corporation	RCW 23.8		
90000	Foreign (list domicile below)	***************************************	Limited Liability Company (LLC)	RCW 25.15		
Samuel .		1	Limited Partnership (LP or LLLP)	RCW 25.10		
			Limited Liability Partnership (LLP)	RCW 25.05		
			unincorporated entity			
			Other: (list below)			
	onverting to: (new domicile an	*				
	Choose 1 domicile (required)	₩	Choose 1 entity type (required)	Governing statute		
V.	Comestic (Washington)		Profit Corporation	RCW 23.8		
L	Foreign (list domicile below)		Limited Liability Company (LLC)	RCW 25.15		
			Umited Fartnership (LP or LLLP)	RCW 25.10		
			Limited Liability Partnership (LLP)	RCW 25.05		
			unincorporated entity			
		L	Other: (list below)			
1. 2.	Current name of entity: South UBI# (if available): 601 337 744		& Waterheaters, Inc.			
3.	Name of new entity: South We	st Plumbing & \	Waterheaters, LLC	and the second s		
4,	Date conversion is to be effect	ive: March 30.	2020			
5.	Street and mailing address for service of process if converted organization is foreign:					
	City	Tro atet2	ninte: Dastal	Code		
				CORC		
₩,	Attach required documents per	4CM_538.087	010	······		
X	V/m 18 Buhi Sama	ım Buckinghan	r President 3/23/2836	2087935557		
100	mpiliprimerminimingeriorisposious autoritativi (figuresia institutioni)	ed Name	Title Date	Phone Number		

Work Order #: 2020032400170682 - 1

TRADEMARK Received Date: 03/24/2020

Page: 4 of 5

Washington Secretary of State

Conversion Cover Sheet

REEL: 007049 FRAME. 0106 eived: \$240.00

Revised 6/14

3/23/2020

Corporations & Charities Division 801 Capitol Way South PO 80x 40234 Olympia, WA 98504-0234

Tel: 360.725.0377

Front Desk Transaction Request Form

(\$50 fee	Front Des for Immediate Sei		□ Routine Drop Off - 10 business day		(\$50. Fee Drop off - 2-3 Business Days)		
Name: FAIRCHIL		CHILD RECO	D RECORD SEARCH LTD				
Address	s: 340 0	CAPITOL B	CAPITOL BLVD S.E. STE 101, TUMWATER, WA 98501 786-8775				
Phone:	360-	786-8775					
Email:	BRO	CK@RECOR	DSEARCH.COM; F	ANNY@RECOR	RDSEARCH,COM		
UBI Numb 601 337 74	***************************************	Entity Name SOUTH WEST	PLUMBING & WATER	IEATERS, INC.	Type of Request		
Type of A B C C C C F	Transactions: Formation/Article Amendment Merger or Conve Annual Report, A Apostille or Auth	es/Registration rsion mended Report,		untry:			
T	Long Form Certif Short Form Certi Photo Copies Certified Copies		te O	EMAIL ONLY EMAIL ONLY Charter Docs Charter Docs	☐ Other:		
Filing Filing Apo Certific Record Other Other Expedit	ates s e Fee	EE	NOTES	:			



Washington Secretary of State Corporations and Charities Division 801 Capitol Way South PO Box 40234 Olympia, WA 98504-0234 (360) 725-0377 CORDS SOS. WAS ROY.

03/24/2020

SOUTH WEST PLUMBING & WATERHEATERS, LLC DAVID K ECKBERG 701 PIKE ST STE 1200 SEATTLE WA 98101-2356

UBI Number: 601 337 744

Business Name: SOUTH WEST PLUMBING & WATERHEATERS, LLC

Dear DAVID K ECKBERG,

Thank you for your recent submission. This letter is to confirm that the following documents have been received and successfully filed:

CONVERSION

You can view and download your filed document(s) for no charge at our website, www.sos.wa.gov/ccfs

If you haven't already, please sign up for a user account on our website, <u>www.sos.wa.gov/ccis</u> to file online, conduct searches, and receive status updates.

Please contact our office at corps@sos.wa.gov or (360) 725-0377 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
Corporations and Charities Division
Office of the Secretary of State
www.sos.wa.gov/corps

RECORDED: 09/11/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007049 FRAME: 0108